
Melrose HOA

End Date: 02/29/2024

Balance Sheet

Operating Reserve Total

Assets

CASH - OPERATING

$44,256.08 $0.00 $44,256.08 SouthState Bank - Operating Acct

Total: CASH - OPERATING $44,256.08 $0.00 $44,256.08 

$44,256.08 $0.00 $44,256.08 Total: Assets

Liabilities & Equity

CURRENT LIABILITIES - OPERATING

$33,332.58 $0.00 $33,332.58 Prepaid Assessment

Total: CURRENT LIABILITIES - OPERATING $33,332.58 $0.00 $33,332.58 

EQUITY - OPERATING

$17,855.31 $0.00 $17,855.31 Retained Earnings - Operating

Total: EQUITY - OPERATING $17,855.31 $0.00 $17,855.31 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Net Income Gain/Loss

($6,931.81) $0.00 ($6,931.81)Net Income Gain/Loss

$44,256.08 $0.00 $44,256.08 Total: Liabilities & Equity
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Melrose HOA

Income Statement - Operating

From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

ASSESSMENT INCOME

4000-00 Assessment General $-   $660.67 $1,322.09 $59,700.00 $1,322.09 $-   $660.67 

$-   $660.67 $1,322.09 $660.67 $1,322.09 $-   Total ASSESSMENT INCOME $59,700.00 

OTHER INCOME

4600-00 Delinquent Fee Income   -     50.00   100.00   -     100.00   -     50.00 

4610-00 Violation Fee Income   -     125.00   525.00   -     525.00   -     125.00 

4801-00 Mgmt Admin Fee - Delinquency   -     20.00   30.00   -     30.00   -     20.00 

4802-00 Mgmt Admin Fee - Collections   -     80.00   157.28   -     157.28   -     80.00 

$-   $275.00 $812.28 $275.00 $812.28 $-   Total OTHER INCOME $-   

$2,134.37 $-   $2,134.37 $-   Total OPERATING INCOME $935.67 $59,700.00 $935.67 

OPERATING EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5000-00 Mgmt Contract   1,230.85   1,230.85   2,461.70   14,770.20   -     2,461.70   -   

5001-00 Mgmt Misc   -     20.00   20.00   -   (20.00)  -   (20.00)

5005-00 Office Supplies/Expense   40.00   -     -     480.00   80.00   80.00   40.00 

5006-00 Mgmt Admin Fees   -     97.28   127.28   -   (127.28)  -   (97.28)

5010-00 Mailings   185.00   366.85   400.43   2,220.00 (30.43)  370.00 (181.85)

5020-00 Printing   -     -     -     75.00   75.00   75.00   -   

5040-00 Bank Charges / NSF   -     -     6.00   -   (6.00)  -     -   

$1,455.85 ($259.13) ($28.71)$1,714.98 $3,015.41 $2,986.70 Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $17,545.20 

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

5050-00 Taxes & Fees   -     -     405.68   425.00   19.32   425.00   -   

5055-00 Document Storage   -     -     429.00   -   (429.00)  -     -   

5087-00 Social/Activities Expense   100.00   -     100.00   1,200.00   100.00   200.00   100.00 

5170-00 Website Expenses   9.67   -     -     116.00   19.30   19.30   9.67 

$109.67 $109.67 ($290.38)$-   $934.68 $644.30 Total OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE $1,741.00 

INSURANCE EXPENSES

5045-00 Insurance Expense   86.59   -     770.96   1,039.08 (597.78)  173.18   86.59 

$86.59 $86.59 ($597.78)$-   $770.96 $173.18 Total INSURANCE EXPENSES $1,039.08 

PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES

5100-00 Legal General   150.00   950.00   950.00   1,800.00 (650.00)  300.00 (800.00)

5152-00 Audit/Tax Preparation   -     -     -     300.00   300.00   300.00   -   

$150.00 ($800.00) ($350.00)$950.00 $950.00 $600.00 Total PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES $2,100.00 

UTILITIES

5500-00 Electricity   208.33   108.00   172.00   2,500.00   244.70   416.70   100.33 

$208.33 $100.33 $244.70 $108.00 $172.00 $416.70 Total UTILITIES $2,500.00 

LANDSCAPE EXPENSES

5400-00 Landscape/Grounds Contract   1,935.00   -     1,469.95   23,220.00   2,400.05   3,870.00   1,935.00 

5470-00 Snow /  Ice Management   -     30.00   30.00   -   (30.00)  -   (30.00)

6000-00 Lake/Pond Maintenance   -     1,647.50   1,647.50   3,295.00 (1,647.50)  -   (1,647.50)

$1,935.00 $257.50 $722.55 $1,677.50 $3,147.45 $3,870.00 Total LANDSCAPE EXPENSES $26,515.00 

MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS

5752-00 General Maintenance / Repair   140.00   -     75.68   1,734.72   259.04   334.72   140.00 

6763-00 Fountain Maintenance / Repair   -     -     -     525.00   525.00   525.00   -   

$140.00 $140.00 $784.04 $-   $75.68 $859.72 Total MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS $2,259.72 
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Melrose HOA

Income Statement - Operating

From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

RESERVE CONTRIBUTION

8500-00 Reserve Contribution $500.00 ($500.00) $-   $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($500.00) $-   $1,000.00 Total RESERVE CONTRIBUTION $6,000.00 

$1,484.42 $4,585.44 $9,066.18 $10,550.60 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $3,950.48 $59,700.00 $634.96 

$0.00 $1,570.63 ($4,585.44)Net Income: ($6,931.81) ($10,550.60)($3,014.81) $3,618.79 
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Melrose HOA

Income Statement - Reserve

From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

RESERVE INCOME

RESERVE INCOME

4900-00 Reserve Contribution Income $500.00 ($500.00) $-   $6,000.00 ($1,000.00)$1,000.00 ($1,000.00)

$500.00 ($1,000.00) ($1,000.00)($500.00) $-   $1,000.00 Total RESERVE INCOME $6,000.00 

($1,000.00)$500.00 $-   $1,000.00 Total RESERVE INCOME ($500.00) $6,000.00 ($1,000.00)

$6,000.00 ($1,000.00)$500.00 Net Reserve: $0.00 $1,000.00 ($500.00) ($1,000.00)
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Melrose HOA

From 2/1/2024 To 2/29/2024

Check Print Log

Date Printed
Check Number Amount

Vendor Name
Address

Check DescriptionPrinted By

SouthState Bank - Operating 2281: ***2281 Current Balance: $53,037.52 

Fairfield County Treasurer2/1/24   6:14 am  100024

Multiple Invoices

210 E Main St

Room 105

Lancaster, OH 43130

$405.68 

South Central Power Company2/8/24   6:13 am  300010

Payment - Invoice No: 20240206-376530

PO BOX 182058

COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2058

$67.00 

South Central Power Company2/8/24   6:13 am  300011

Payment - Invoice No: 20240206-339667

PO BOX 182058

COLUMBUS, OH 43218-2058

$41.00 

Williams & Strohm2/8/24   6:13 am  100025

Payment - Invoice No: 010324-

2 Miranova Pl #380

Columbus, OH 43215

$950.00 

Roth Handyman & Property Services LLC2/8/24   6:13 am  100026

Payment - Invoice No: 001

912 Carron Cir

Pickerington, OH 43147

$30.00 

SouthState Bank - Operating 2281: ***2281 Total Check Amount Printed $1,493.68 SouthState Bank - Operating 2281: ***2281 Total Check Amount Printed

$1,493.68 Melrose HOA Total Check(s) & Amount Printed  5
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Invoice List

Melrose HOA

Paid Date: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024

Invoice Status - Paid

Payment Type: All

Balance Due  Invoice AmountLast PaymentStatusInvoice Number Invoice DatePaid Date Auth Date

Auth User Payment Type

AQUA DOC Lake & Pond Management

1053693 $ -   $1,647.50 02/29/2024 02/08/2024 Paid (check)

Payment Type: Check

$ 0.00 AQUA DOC Lake & Pond Management Total: $ 1,647.50 

Samuel M Roth

001   -   $30.00 02/07/2024 01/24/2024 Paid (check)

Payment Type: Check

$ 0.00 Samuel M Roth Total: $ 30.00 

Scioto Metro LLC - Management Module Only

2200   -   $1,230.85 02/02/2024 02/02/2024 Paid (ACH)02/02/2024

Adrian Birchler Payment Type: ACH

2226   -   $484.13 02/02/2024 02/01/2024 Paid (ACH)02/02/2024

Adrian Birchler Payment Type: ACH

$ 0.00 Scioto Metro LLC - Management Module Only Total: $ 1,714.98 

South Central Power Company

20240206-376530   -   $67.00 02/06/2024 01/22/2024 Paid (check)

Payment Type: Check

20240206-339667   -   $41.00 02/06/2024 01/22/2024 Paid (check)

Payment Type: Check

$ 0.00 South Central Power Company Total: $ 108.00 

Williams & Strohm

010324-   -   $950.00 02/07/2024 01/03/2024 Paid (check)

Payment Type: Check

$ 0.00 Williams & Strohm Total: $ 950.00 

$ 4,450.48 $ 0.00 Melrose HOA 7 Invoice(s)  Totaling:

GRAND 7 Invoice(s) Totaling: $4,450.48 $ 0.00 
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Invoice Number

Invoice Date 02/02/2024
PMI Scioto Metro

1201 Dublin Rd

Suite 607

Columbus, OH 43215

Melrose HOA

c/o PMI Scioto Metro

1201 Dublin Rd, Ste 607

Columbus, OH 43215

 2200

Date Description Quantity Total CostUnit Cost Total Charge Tax - 0.00 %

Management Fee (Monthly Fee)

02/02/2024 Monthly Fee  1.00 $1,230.85 $1,230.85 $1,230.85 $0.00 

$1,230.85 $1,230.85 Management Fee (Monthly Fee) Total $0.00 

MH - Melrose HOA Total $1,230.85 $0.00 $1,230.85 
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